18,854,210 19.6 18,854,210 18.8 18,854,210 15.6 18,854,210

Total
Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

 56,213,144 58.4 60,029,880 60.0 62,611,987 51.9

# It is clarified that this number does not reflect the maximum number of Equity Shares that the Promoter Warrants held by K. Raghu Ramakrishna Raju will
convert into. This number denotes the number of Equity Shares that the Promoter Warrants held by K. Raghu Ramakrishna Raju will convert into when all the
Convertible Securities taken together convert into the maximum number of Equity Shares. The maximum number of Equity Shares that these Promoter Warrants
held by K. Raghu Ramakrishna Raju could convert into shall be 3,816,735. For further details, please refer “Capital Structure-Terms of conversion of
Convertible Securities-Terms of conversion of Promoter Warrants”, at page 82.
*Adjusted for the Offer for Sale by Sriba Seabase Private Limited

(a) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as of the date of filing this Draft

Red Herring Prospectus and ten days prior to filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, is as follows:

Sr. No. Name Nature and number of
Equity Share

% of total

1. Sriba Seabase Private Limited* 31,779,405 33.29
2. K. Bharat 18,854,210 19.75
3. CVCIGP II Client Rosehill Limited* 10,546,119 11.05
4. Sequoia Capital India Growth Investments Holdings II * 8,382,875 8.78
5. CVCIGP II Employee Rosehill Limited* 5,906,485 6.19
6. K. Raghu Ramakrishna Raju * 5,576,982 5.84
7. Bessemer Venture Partners Trust * 5,210,976 5.46
8. CVCIGP II Client Ebene Limited* 3,623,307 3.80
9. Unit Trust of India Investment Advisory * 3,562,230 3.73
10. CVCIGP II Employee Ebene Limited* 2,029,277 2.13

 Total 95,471,866 100.00

87

*For details of the number of Equity Shares that would be allotted pursuant to the conversion/exercise of Convertible Securities, please see “Capital
Structure - Terms of conversion of Convertible Securities” at page 79.

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of filing
of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus is as follows:

Sr. No. Name No. of Equity Shares

(face value of Re. 10 each)
% of total

1. Sriba Seabase Private Limited* 12,462,512 44.76
2. K. Raghu Ramakrishna Raju* 5,687,052 20.43
3. CVCIGP II Client Rosehill Limited* 4,533,751 16.28